TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM369802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wine Group LLC		08/06/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALDI Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 N. Kirk Road	
City:	Batavia	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60510	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85727167	INTERMINGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6302322889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6302322880

trademarks@smithlandmeier.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Vincent J. Elders Address Line 1: 15 N. Second Street

Address Line 4: Geneva, ILLINOIS 60134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22263.602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent J. Elders
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent J. Elders/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0560

900351028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, The Wine Group LLC, is a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 4596 S. Tracy Boulevard Tracy, CA 95377 (the "ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to assign any and all rights to U.S. Trademark Application No. 85727167, submitted on September 12, 2012, for the mark INTERMINGLE (the "Application") and the mark and the goodwill related thereto.

WHEREAS, Aldi, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1200 N. Kirk Road, Batavia, IL 60510 (the "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire such mark, goodwill, and the application thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark and Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified Application and all claims for past infringement(s) of the Mark including, without limitation, the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the right to sue for, collect, and recover damages and profits for the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this of August, 2014.

The Wine Group LLC

Name: John Sutton Title: General Counsel and Executive Vice President State of California) 88: County of San Joaquin before me, DIDADA KRYS70 personally who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s)whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s)-on the instrument the person(s); or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. DIJANA KRISTO Commission & 1936999 SEAL:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0561

Notary Public - California San Jeaquin County My Comm, Expires Jun 14, 2015

RECORDED: 01/20/2016